

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: CANNAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI- 110 001

No. F.6/DFS/MS/School/2022/NDZ/ 406

Dated 14/7/22

(14

To,

The Principal, MCD Primary School South Gandhi Nagar, Delhi-110031

Sub:- Regarding Issuance Fire Safety Certificate r/o MCD Primary School located at South Gandhi Nagar (Tented), Delhi-110031.

Sir.

With reference to your email <u>rajenderkumar2234@gmail.com</u> dated 25/05/2022 on the subject cited above. In this connection this is to inform you that, the inspection of the above said premises was carried out by the officer concerned of this department in presence of Mr. Rajinder Kumar, Principal of the school on dated 22/06/2022. During the inspection it was observed that the shortcomings as communicated earlier vide letter No. F.6/DFS/MS/School/2015/1594 dated 17/07/15 have not been complied yet (The copy of the same is enclosed for reference).

In view of the above Fire Safety Certificate cannot be considered at this stage. You are once again suggested to rectify the said shortcoming under intimation to this office for further consideration in the matter.

Delhi Fire Service QC

Copy to:-

 The Director of Education, MCD 15th Floor, E- Block, Dr. S.P. Mukherjee *Civic Center*, JLN Marg, New Delhi-110002

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: CANNAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI- 110001

Dated: 17/07/15

1-5

No. F6/0F5/ars/school/2015/1594

The Principal EDMC Primary School, South Gandhi Nagar (Tented), Delhi-31

Sub: Regarding issue of "Fire Safety Certificate" from fire safety point of view in r/o EDMC Primary School, South Gandhi Nagar (Tented), Delhi-31

Madam,

Please refer to your letter dated 16.04.2015 on the subject cited above. In this connection this is to inform you that officer concerned of this department inspected the school to verify the fire safety arrangements in accordance with the circular No. F.16/Estate/CC/Fire Safety/2011/3298 to 3398 dated 01.03.11 issued by the Director of Education. At the time of inspection Principal was present and it was observed that the school building is comprised of ground floor only and has following shortcomings:-

 The School is not accessible to fire engines as approach road width is less than 6 meters. In view of above, the fire safety certificate cannot be considered at this stage.

Yours faithfully

(Rajesh Panwar) Dy. Chief Fire Officer Ph. 011-23412025

Copy to-

 The Director of Education, East Delhi Municipal Corporation, 419, Udyog Sadan, Patparganj Industrial Area, Delhi-92
The Principal (2nd Shift)

EDMC Primary School, South Gandhi Nagar (Tented), Delhi-31